

Township Ordinances

ORDINANCE 27B AMENDING SECTION 2 (C)(1)

An Ordinance No .27B Amending Section 2 (C) (1) of Ordinance No .27 Subdivision Control Ordinance of the Charter Township of Chocolay.

The Charter Township of Chocolay Ordains:

That Section 2 Conditions of Approval (C) (1) of ORDINANCE NO .27 of the Charter Township of Chocolay entitled: SUBDIVISION CONTROL ORDINANCE of the Charter Township of Chocolay be amended to read as follows:

"SECTION 2 Conditions of Approval

(C) (1) Each lighting location shall provide for a mercury vapor lamp or other ballasted light of not less than 7000 lumins located on a pole acceptable to the trade at least 23 feet above grade."

This ORDINANCE shall become effective and be in full force and effect on the date following its final passage by the Chocolay Township Board.

DATED: November 27, 1978

Dates of Publication in "Mining Journal

- 1. November 17, 1978
- 2. December 2, 1978

